Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

December 3, 2019

RE:

Appointment to the Road Service Area Board

Pursuant to KPB 16.41.020(A) and KPB 16.41.050, I hereby submit the following appointment to the Road Service Area Board for confirmation by the Assembly. The applicant is a registered voter and resides with the designated region of the Road Service Area to be represented. Attached for your review; voter verifications and request for appointment.

Appointment	Board Seat	Term Expires
Larry Smith	At-Large	9/30/2022

Attachments: Request for Appointment,

Voter Verification

Cc:

Dil Uhlin, Roads Director KPB Clerk's Office

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO: Charlie Pierce, Mayor

THRU: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk 🔱 📗

FROM: Tatyanah Shassetz, Borough Clerk Secretary (&)

DATE: November 8, 2019

RE: Verification of Road Service Area Board Applicant

Pursuant to KPB 16.41.020(A), the applicant listed below has been verified as registered voter of the Borough and resides within their area to be represented.

ApplicantBoard SeatTerm ExpiresLarry L. SmithAt-LargeSeptember 30, 2022

Shassetz, Tatyanah

From: Blankenship, Johni

Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 2:25 PM

To: Shassetz, Tatyanah
Cc: Turner, Michele

Subject: FW: Road Service Area Board Application has been submitted

T, please review the attached applicant as per our usual process. Upon verification we will send a memo and a copy of the application to Dil in roads for review and completion of the process with the Mayor.

Thank you, Johni

From: Larry L. Smith [mailto:llsmith907@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2019 4:23 PM

To: Blankenship, Johni < JBlankenship@kpb.us>; Turner, Michele < Michele Turner@kpb.us>

Subject: Road Service Area Board Application has been submitted

Name

Larry L. Smith

Mailing Address

P. O. Box 810

City

Cooper Landing

State

Alaska

Zip

99572

My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address My Residence Address is DIFFERENT from my Mailing Address

Residence Address

320 Artifact Street

Cit:y

Soldotna

State

Alaska

Zip

99669

Email

llsmith907@gmail.com

Work Phone

907-262-6160

Home Phone

Mobile Phone

907-398-4284

Occupation or place of employment

Construction contractor

How long have you lived in the area served by this service area?

67 years

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

Forty years road construction and maintenance experience. Six years prior service on the KPB Road Board.

Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces?

KPB Road Board. KPB Gravel Work Group.

Are you available for

Night meetings

Day meetings

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

Truck driver; equipment operator.

Enjoy fishing, hunting and playing with grandchildren.